sinloon®
Sensor (NTC Thermistor)
PTC Degaussing SERIES
Degaussing Series
Disc Type
Case Type
APPLICAIONS
Automatic Degaussing

(V)
Max.
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Inrush
Ap-p min.
After
3 sec
mAp-p max.
After
180 sec
mAp-p max.
reference
(Ω)
EPCA4R5 S 4.5 220 270 21 120(6sec) 12 20
EPCA5R0 Q 5 120 144 25 200(5sec) 14 10
EPCA5R0 S 5 220 270 20 120(6sec) 12 20
EPCA7R0 Q 7 120 144 20 200(5sec) 10 15
EPCA7R0 S 7 220 270 20 120(6sec) 10 20
EPCA8R0 Q 8 120 144 20 200(5sec) 10 20
EPCA8R0 S 8 220 270 20 120(6sec) 10 20
EPCA9R0 S 9 220 270 20 100(6sec) 10 20
EPCA120 S 12 220 270 25 200 10 10
EPCA140 S 14 220 270 25 200 10 10
EPCA180 S 18 220 270 20 150 10 10
EPCA200 S 20 220 270 18 150 10 10
EPCA250 S 25 220 270 15 150 10 12
EPCA270 S 27 220 270 15 150 10 12
EPCA300 S 30 220 270 13 200 10 25
EPCA360 S 36 220 270 10 200 6 25
Current  Attenuation Degaussin
Part No.
Nominal
Resistance
at 25
(Ω)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Max.
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Inrush
Ap-p min.
After
3 sec
mAp-p max.
After
180 sec
mAp-p max.
reference
(Ω)
EPCB4R5 S 4.5 220 270 21 120(6sec) 50 20
EPCB5R0 Q 5 120 144 25 220(5sec) 50 10
EPCB5R0 S 5 220 270 20 150(6sec) 50 20
EPCB7R0 Q 7 120 144 20 200(5sec) 50 15
EPCB7R0 S 7 220 270 20 150(6sec) 50 20
EPCB8R0 Q 8 120 144 20 200(5sec) 50 15
EPCB8R0 S 8 220 270 20 150(6sec) 50 20
EPCB9R0 S 9 220 270 20 120(6sec) 50 20
EPCB120 S 12 220 270 25 250 45 10
EPCB140 S 14 220 270 25 250 45 10
EPCB180 S 18 220 270 20 250 45 10
EPCB200 S 20 220 270 18 250 45 10
EPCB270 S 27 220 270 16 250 45 10
EPCB300 S 30 220 270 16 250 35 10
Current  Attenuation Degaussin
Part No.
Nominal
Resistance

(V)
Max.
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Inrush
Ap-p min.
After
3 sec
mAp-p max.
After
180 sec
mAp-p max.
reference
(Ω)
EPDGS65R0 Q 5 120 144 25 220(5sec) 50 10
EPDGS67R0 Q 7 120 144 20 200(5sec) 50 15
EPDGS67R0 S 7 220 270 20 150(6sec) 50 20
EPDGS69R0 S 9 220 270 20 120(6sec) 50 20
EPDGS5140 S 14 220 270 25 250 45 10
EPDGS5180 S 18 220 270 20 250 45 10
EPDGS5200 S 20 220 270 18 250 45 10
EPDGS5300 S 30 220 270 16 250 35 10
Dual Case Type
Mono Case Type
Double mono Case Type
Disc Type